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  A 

 

 

A.1  

      

 Accipiter nisus  
 

  

 Upupa epops     

 Alcedo atthis     

 Streptopelia chinensis  
 

  

 Streptopelia decaocto  
 

  

 Streptopelia orientalis     

 Phasianus colchicus  
  

 

 Cuculus canorus     

 Cuculus micropterus     

 Jynx torquilla     

 
Dendrocopos 

canicapillus 
    

 Picoides hyperythrus     

 Picoides major     

 
Picus canus     

 Pycnonotus sinensis     

 Lanius cristatus   
 

 

 Regulus regulus     

 Luscinia cyane     

 Phoenicurus auroreus     

 Turdus naumanni     

 Turdus merula     

 Zoothera dauma     

 Oriolus chinensis     

 Anthus spinoletta   
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A.1  

      

 Motacilla flava     

 Dicrurus macrocercus     

 
Acrocephalus 

bistrigiceps 
    

 Sturnia sturnina   
 

 

 Sturnus cineraceus  
 

  

 Rhopophilus pekinensis     

 Ficedula elisae     

 Ficedula zanthopygia     

 Emberiza cioides     

 Emberiza pusilla 
 

   

 Emberiza elegans     

 Urocissa erythrorhyncha  

 

  

 Paradoxornis webbianus   
 

 

 Parus ater  
 

  

 Parus major  
 

  

 Parus palustris  
 

  

 Parus montanus     

 Parus venustulus     

 Prunella montanella     

 Hirundo daurica     

 Hirundo rustica     

 Carduelis sinica  
 

 
 

 Eophona migratoria     

 
Fringilla 

montifringilla 
 

 
 

 

 Phylloscopus coronatus     

 Acrocephalus orientalis     
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A.1  
      

 Phylloscopus inornatus     

 Phylloscopus reguloides     

 
Aegithalos caudatus     

 Falco tinnunculus  
 

 
 

 Falco amurensis   
 

 

 Asio otus     

 Athene noctua   
 

 

 Otus sunia     

 Caprimulgus indicus    
 

 Apus apus   
 

 

 Egretta garzetta     

 Nycticorax nycticorax   
 

 

 Ardeola bacchus  
  

 

 Ardea cinerea   
  

 Anas platyrhynchos  

 

  

 Anas poecilorhyncha  

 

  

 Anas strepera  

 

  

 Anas penelope  

 

  

 Anas querquedula  
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A.1  

      

 Anas falcata  

 

 
 

 Aix galericulata  
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  B 

 

 

B.1   

        

   Carpinus turczaninowii  4 5  8 9   

   Corylus heterophylla 
 

4 6  10 11   

     Chionanthus retusus   6 7  9 10    

   Fraxinus rhynchophylla  4 5  9 10   

   Grewia biloba 
 

5 7  8 10   

   Quercus wutaishanica  4 5  9   

   Koelreuteria paniculata  6 8  9 10   

   Xanthoceras sorbifolium 
 

4 5  7 8   

   Swida walteri  5  9   

   Cornus officinalis 
 

3 4  9 10   

    Acer truncatum  4   8     

   Salix matsudana  4  4 5   

     Gleditsia sinensis   3 5   5 12     

   Lespedeza bicolor  7 9  9 10   

   Caragana sinica  4 5  7   

   
Astragalus 
membranaceus 

 6 8  7 9   

   Vicia amoena  4 6  7 10   

   Vicia cracca  5 6  7 9   

   Philadelphus pekinensis  5 7  8 10   

   Deutzia scabra  4 5  6 8   

   Euonymus alatus  5 6  7 10   

   Celastrus orbiculatus  5 6  7 10   

   Weigela florida  4 6  7 9   

   Abelia biflora  2 3  8 9   

   Lonicerajaponica  4 6  10 11   

   Lonicera maackii  5 6  8 10   

   Carex giraldiana  3  3 5   

   Carex siderosticta  4 5  5 6   
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B.1  

        

   Carex heterostachya  4 5  6 7   

   Aquilegia yabeana  5 6  7 8   

   Batrachium bungei  5 8  8 10   

   
Aconitum barbatum 
var. puberulum 

 7 8  8 9   

   Pulsatilla chinensis  4 5  6   

   Hesperis oreophila  6 7  8 9   

   Cardamine leucantha  4 7  6 8   

   Thlaspi arvense  3 4  5 6   

   Vitis bryoniifolia  4 8  6 10   

   Ampelopsis bodinieri  4 6  7 8   

   Pyrus betulifolia  4  8 9   

   Exochorda serratifolia  5 6  7 8   

   Spiraea fritschiana  6  7 8   

   Spiraea velutina  5 6  8 10   

   
Potentilla griffithii 

var.velutina 
 5 8  8 10   

   Cotoneaster multiflorus  5 6  8 9   

   Amygdalus davidiana  3 4  7 8   

   Amygdalus triloba  4 5  5 7   

   Cerasus tomentosa  4 5  6 9   

   Agrimonia pilosa  5 9  8 12   

   Chloranthus japonicus  4 5  5 7   

   Viola philippica  4 5  5 9   

   Viola prionantha  4 6  6 9   

 
 

 Myripnois dioica  5  6 10   

   Periploca sepium  5 6  7 9   

   Phragmites australis  9 10  11   

   
Triarrhena 

sacchariflora 
 8 10  9 11   

   Setaria viridis  5 8  8 10   

   
Pennisetum 

alopecuroides 
 6 9  7 11   

   Echinochloa crusgalli  7 8  8 10   

   Panicum virgatum  6 7  7 10   

   Poa pratensis  5 6  7 9   

   Buchloe dactyloides  5 6  6 8   

   Zoysia japonica  5 6  6 8   
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B.1  

        

   Thymus mongolicus  7 8  9 10   

   Scutellaria baicalensis  7 8  8 9   

   Campanula medium  6 8  8 10   

   
Matteuccia 

struthiopteris 
 -- -- -- 

   Leptodermis oblonga  6 8  10   

   
Hylotelephium 
erythrostictum 

 8 10  -- -- 

   
Vitex negundo var. 

heterophylla 
 6 8  7 10   

   Rhamnus parvifolia  4 5  6 9   

   Morus alba  4 5  5 8   

   Thymus mongolicus  7 8  9 10   
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